502225298 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIUS CORPORATION	08/13/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTIUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	580 COLLEGE AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603315
Patent Number:	RE40731
Patent Number:	RE43633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026636363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026636000

Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: WILMERHALE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206611.00120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_Name_-_Medius_Corporation_to_Sentius_Corporation_for_5822720_Patent_Family#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_-_Medius_Corporation_to_Sentius_Corporation_for_5822720_Patent_Family#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0764 OP \$120.00 1360331

502225298

STATE OF DELAUARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/13/1996 960236040 - 2337507

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDIUS CORPORATION

Marc H. Bookman, President of Medius Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporaty"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 thereof, DOES HEREBY CRETIFY:

That the amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors and stockholders and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Article FIRST of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"ITEST. The name of the Corporation is Sentius Corporation."

Murc H. Bookman
President

M981:E0 88' PI 2UA

LEC NO:305-678-3150

THE THE THE SERVICES THE SERVIC

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, EDWARD II. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDIUS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIUS CORPORATION" TO "SENTIUS CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST. A.D. 196, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2337507 8100

960236040

AUTHENTICATION:

8067256

DATE:

08-14-96

NA61: E0 36, \$1 509 RECORDED: 02/08/2013

TEL NO1302-678-3150

SEDIONES OF REEL 029782 FRAME: 0766